JIS symbol
Speed controller Line type with push-in fitting
SCL2 Series
In/out speed controller Inline with push-in fitting
SCD2 Series
 Port size: ø1.8/ø4/ø6/ø8/ø10/ø12
Example of panel mountingExample of wall mountingExample of base mounting
Standard flame-resistant resin: UL94 Standard V-0 or equivalent

size, compatible tube O.D. and
flow characteristic combinations.
How to order
 In/out speed controller Inline
 Speed controller Line type
Model No.
H4404SCL2
Flow characteristics
   Illustration of combination of compatible tube O.D.
(H24/H42 only)
Cylinder side
(At meter-out)
Free flow direction
Controlled flow direction
Valve side
(At meter-out)
BA
   Flow characteristics “standard”
   Flow characteristics “fine speed”
       Not available
Combination of body size, compatible tube O.D. and flow characteristics
A  Body size
04 06 08 10
B
 C
om
pa
tib
le
 tu
be
 O
.D
. H22 ø1.8
H42 ø4/ø1.8
H24 (*1) ø1.8/ø4
H44 ø4
H66 ø6
H88 ø8
H1010 ø10
H1212 ø12
 Standard
SCD2-08, SCD2-10
 Fine speed
C
Compatible tube O.D.B
Body sizeA
Code Description
A  Body size
04 M5 thread equivalent
06 1/8 thread equivalent
08 1/4 thread equivalent
10 3/8 thread equivalent
B  Compatible tube O.D.
H22 ø1.8
H42 Side A: ø4 Side B: ø1.8
H24 (*1) Side A: ø1.8 Side B: ø4
H44 ø4
H66 ø6
H88 ø8
H1010 ø10
H1212 ø12
C  Flow characteristics
Blank Standard
F Fine speed
04 H44SCD2
Precautions for
model No. selection

730
SCL2-N Series
Specifications/how to order
Flow characteristics
Note: Flow rate is the atmospheric pressure conversion at 0.5 MPa.
Note:   Freezing may occur due to adiabatic expansion depending on the
air quality (dew point).
Specifications
Model No. SCL2-N-04 SCL2-N-06 SCL2-N-08
Compatible tube O.D. mm ø4 ø6 ø6 ø8
Working fluid Compressed air/N2 gas
Max. working pressure MPa 1.0 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Negative pressure kPa -100 (≈-15 psi, -1 bar)
Proof pressure MPa 1.5 (≈220 psi, 15 bar)
Fluid temperature °C 5 (41°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing. Note)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Weight g 11.5 16 32 33
Dial value (needle position) 12 (15 rotations for flow rate 010)
Flow rate code 010 050 150 300
Max. flow rate (at 0.5 MPa) ℓ/min(ANR) 13 50 150 300
Effective cross-sectional area mm2 0.2 0.7 2.2 4.5
How to order
 Needle valve Line type
Refer to the table at right for the
body size, compatible tube O.D.
and flow combinations.
Model No.
N
A  Body size - B  Compatible tube O.D.
04-H44 06-H66 08-H66 08-H88
C
 F
lo
w
ra
te 010
050
150
300
Not available
Combination of body size, compatible tube O.D. and flow rate
Flow characteristics
 Flow rate “050”  Flow rate “300”
 Flow rate “150” Flow rate “010”
OptionD
Flow rate
type
C
Compatible tube O.D.B
010H44
Body sizeA
04
Code Description
A  Body size
04 M5 thread equivalent
06 1/8 thread equivalent
08 1/4 thread equivalent
B  Compatible tube O.D.
H44 ø4
H66 ø6
H88 ø8
C  Flow rate
010 Refer to flow
characteristics
graph and
specifications
050
150
300
D  Option
Blank Standard specifications
P80 Oil-prohibited specifications
SCL2
Dial value (needle position)
0.1 MPa
0.3 MPa
0.5 MPa
0.7 MPa
121086420
80